
NIC-10 Bowling Schedule 
2025-2026 Season 

 
This schedule lists the Pre-Season Tournament & 
Conference Dual Meets. Individual schools may 
elect to schedule additional meets and/or 
tournaments up to the 25-date max 
(not inclusive of Regional/Sectional/State). 
NOTE:  Girls meets will start 1 week later than Boys 
 
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 
NIBPA Pre-Season Tournament 
Format: 5 Team Games - FREE​
Friday, November 28, 2025 ​
Varsity & JV Divisions  
ALL NIC-10 & NIBC schools​
 
Girls - 9:00 a.m. @ The Cherry Bowl, Rockford​
(coaches meeting @ 8:30 a.m.) 
 
Boys - 9:00 a.m. @ Don Carter Lanes, Rockford​
(coaches meeting @ 8:30 a.m.) 
 
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 
NIC-10 CONFERENCE​
MEET SCHEDULE 
 
Home Houses: ​
Auburn @ Don Carter Lanes​
Belvidere @ Cherry Bowl​
Belvidere North @ Cherry Bowl​
Boylan @ Park Lanes​
East @ Don Carter Lanes​
Guilford @ Don Carter Lanes​
Harlem @ Forest Hills Lanes​
Freeport @ 4 Seasons​
Jefferson @ Cherry Bowl​
Hononegah @ Viking Lanes 
 

Meet Set 1 – Boys Only​
Hononegah @ Auburn – Monday, Dec 1 
Guilford @ Belvidere North – Tuesday, Dec 2 
Freeport - Bye Week – Tuesday, Dec 2 
Jefferson @ East – Monday, Dec 1 
Belvidere @ Harlem – Tuesday, Dec 2 
 

Meet Set 2 – Boys Only​
Harlem @ Auburn – Thursday, Dec 4 
Guilford @ Belvidere – Friday, Dec 5 
East Bye Week – Thursday, Dec 4 
Belvidere North @ Freeport – Friday, Dec 5 
Jefferson @ Hononegah – Thursday, Dec 5 
 

Meet Set 3 – Boys & Girls​
East @ Belvidere North – Tuesday, Dec 9 
Belvidere @ Freeport – Tuesday, Dec 9 
Auburn @ Guilford – Tuesday, Dec 9 
Harlem @ Hononegah – Tuesday, Dec 9 
Boylan @ Jefferson – Monday, Dec 8 
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Meet Set 4 – Boys & Girls​
Freeport @ Auburn – Thursday, Dec 11 
East @ Belvidere – Friday, Dec 12 
Belvidere North @ Boylan – Thursday, Dec 11 
Hononegah @ Guilford – Thursday, Dec 11 
Jefferson @ Harlem – Friday, Dec 12 
 

Meet Set 5 – Boys & Girls​
Boylan @ Belvidere – Tuesday, Dec 16 
Auburn @ East – Tuesday, Dec 16 
Guilford @ Harlem – Tuesday, Dec 16 
Freeport @ Hononegah – Tuesday, Dec 16 
Belvidere North @ Jefferson – Monday, Dec 15 
 

Meet Set 6 – Boys & Girls​
Belvidere @ Belvidere North – Friday, Dec 19 
Auburn @ Boylan – Thursday, Dec 18 
Hononegah @ East – Thursday, Dec 18 
Harlem @ Freeport – Friday, Dec 19 
Guilford @ Jefferson – Friday, Dec 19 
 

Meet Set 7 – Boys & Girls​
Belvidere North @ Auburn – Tuesday, Jan 6 
Jefferson @ Belvidere – Tuesday, Jan 6 
Hononegah @ Boylan – Tuesday, Jan 6 
Freeport @ Guilford – Tuesday, Jan 6 
East @ Harlem – Tuesday, Jan 6 
 

Meet Set 8 – Boys & Girls​
Auburn @ Belvidere – Friday, Jan 9 
Guilford @ East – Thursday, Jan 8 
Boylan @ Harlem – Friday, Jan 9 
Belvidere North @ Hononegah – Thursday, Jan 8 
Freeport @ Jefferson – Friday, Jan 9 
 

Meet Set 9 – Boys & Girls​
Harlem @ Belvidere North – Monday, Jan 12 
East @ Freeport – Tuesday, Jan 13 
Boylan @ Guilford – Tuesday, Jan 13 
Belvidere @ Hononegah – Tuesday, Jan 13 
Auburn @ Jefferson – Tuesday, Jan 13 
 

Meet Set 10 – Girls Only​
Hononegah @ Auburn – Thursday, Jan 15 
Guilford @ Belvidere North – Friday, Jan 16 
Freeport @ Boylan – Thursday, Jan 15 
Jefferson @ East – Thursday, Jan 15 
Belvidere @ Harlem – Friday, Jan 16 
 

Meet Set 11 – Girls Only​
Harlem @ Auburn – Tuesday, Jan 20 
Guilford @ Belvidere – Tuesday, Jan 20 
Boylan @ East – Tuesday, Jan 20 
Belvidere North @ Freeport – Tuesday, Jan 20 
Jefferson @ Hononegah – Tuesday, Jan 20 
 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 
Regional, Sectional and State 
reference IHSA.org 
 

NIBPA Top 16 Singles Tournament ​
Monday – Feb. 23 @ Forest Hills Lanes, Loves Park 
Wednesday – Feb. 25 @ 4 Seasons, Freeport 
Friday – Feb. 27 @ Park Lanes, Loves Park 
 

NIBPA Awards Banquet ​
Sunday, March 15 @ Raddison Hotel & Conference Center 
 

Last Day to participate in 
Non-IHSA events 
Boys - Sunday, Nov 2​ Girls - Sunday, Nov 23 


